

No. 14076.

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

ANGEL VIDALES, also known as ANGEL VIDALES-GALVAN,  
*Appellant,*

*vs.*

HERBERT BROWNELL, JR., as Attorney General of the  
United States,

*Appellee.*

---

## BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

---

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,  
*United States Attorney,*

ROBERT K. GREAN,  
*Assistant U. S. Attorney,*

600 Federal Building,  
Los Angeles 12, California,

*Attorneys for Appellee.*

**FILED**

FEB 13 1954

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN  
CLERK**

## TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Jurisdiction of the court.....	1
II.	
Statement of the case.....	2
III.	
Statutes involved .....	2
IV.	
Statement of facts.....	3
V.	
Questions involved .....	4
VI.	
Argument.....	4
A. The court properly received in evidence Defendant's Exhibit A .....	4
B. Appellant, as matter of fact, remained in Mexico to avoid or evade military service within the meaning of 401(j) of the Nationality Act of 1940 (8 U. S. C. A. 801(j))....	9
C. Constitutionality .....	11
VII.	
Conclusion .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Cohen v. C. I. R., 148 F. 2d 336.....	12
Elzig v. Gudwangen, 91 F. 2d 434.....	12
Gibson v. So. Pac. Co., 67 F. 2d 758.....	12
Griffin, Ex parte, 237 Fed. 445.....	11
Harrison v. United States, 42 F. 2d 736.....	7, 8
Mackenzie v. Hare, 239 U. S. 299.....	11
Milton v. United States, 110 F. 2d 556.....	7, 8
Miranda v. Clark, 180 F. 2d 257.....	11
Okimura v. Acheson, and Murata v. Acheson, 111 F. Supp. 303 and 306.....	11
Quock Ting v. United States, 140 U. S. 417.....	12
Savorgnan v. United States, 338 U. S. 491.....	11
Schoeps v. Carmichael, 177 F. 2d 391.....	8
Warde v. United States, 158 F. 2d 651.....	7
Wong Wing Foo v. McGrath, 195 F. 2d 120.....	6

### STATUTES

Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 401(e).....	11
Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 401(j).....	2, 11
Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 503.....	1
United States Code Annotated, Title 8, Sec. 801(j).....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 8, Sec. 903.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	1
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment.....	3

### TEXTBOOKS

4 Wigmore on Evidence (3rd Ed.), p. 4.....	6
4 Wigmore on Evidence, Sec. 1048, p. 6.....	7

No. 14076.
